Civil Service Meeting Advertisement

Crook County Fire and Rescue Civil Service Commission will be meeting February 10, 2025 at 12:00 pm. As one of the items of consideration the Commission will be conducting a public hearing to amend the District's Civil Service rules to classify the position of Battalion Chief. The meeting will take place at the Fire District's Annex building located at 205 NE 4th in Prineville. The agenda for the meeting can be found at www.crookcountyfireandrescue.com The meeting will be open to the public and will also be available by Zoom. Please use the link below at any time to join the meeting starting at 12:00 pm on February 10, 2025:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89916618513?pwd=O6pgb4UCvUBLPKkaCGEXY6YSIG7u5d.1

Webinar ID: 899 1661 8513

Passcode: 106368

phone in call:

360 209 5623 US

Individuals needing special accommodations such as sign language, foreign language interpreters or equipment for the hearing impaired must request such services at least 72 hours prior to the Civil Service meeting. To make your request, please contact Matt Smith, Fire Chief at 541-447-5011 (voice), or by e-mail to msmith@ccf-r.com

Civil Service list of principle subjects:

- Call to Order
- Roll Call of Directors
- Approval of Minutes
- Old Business
 - Hearing: Civil Service Rule 2 Revision changing Battalion Chief to a classified position
 - o Battalion Chief Entry Level and Lateral Entry Testing
 - Update on Lieutenant Testing
- New Business
 - Certify Firefighter/Paramedic list
 - o Request Firefighter/Paramedic list to possibly fill two positions
- Public Comment
- Good of the Order
- Adjournment